STATE OF KANSAS

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

4								
. 1	API NUMBER_15-179-20-971-00-	00						
	LEASE NAME Martin							
	WELL NUMBER 1							
Y	3630_ Ft. from S Section L	ine						
	2310 Ft. from E Section Line							
	SEC. 17 TWP. 105 RGE. 26 (2/6/	(W)						
	COUNTY Sheridan							
	Date Well Completed 10/18/90							
Plugging Commenced 10/18/90								
	Plugging Completed 10/18/90							
	(da	†e)						
	(KCC District Agent's Nam	e).						
Υe	es	-,•						
	BottomT.D. 4140'							
ons	•							
CASI	NG RECORD							
Pu-	t in Pulled out							
$\frac{2}{2}$	-0-							
1	indicating where the and flui							
d, indicating where the mud fluid wa nto the hole. If cement or other piug								
ed, from feet to feet each set 10'-2275' 15 sks in rathole								
10'	VIIV 211 1 4 VIIV 2							
10'								
	of this form.)							

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building	K.A.R82-3-117			API NUM	API NUMBER 15-179-20-971-00-00			
Wichita, Kansas 67202				LEASE	LEASE NAME <u>Martin</u>			
NOTI		TYPE OR PRINT E: Fill out completely return to Cons. Div. fice within 30 days.			WELL NUMBER1			
and	d retur				3630 Ft. from S Section Line			
	2310	2310 Ft. from E Section Line						
LEASE OPERATOR Wanker Oil Company	SEC. 17	_TWP. 105 R	GE. 26 (\$16+ (W)					
ADDRESS Rt. #2, Box 14, Wakeeney,	COUNTY	Sheridan						
PHONE# (913743-2769 OPERATORS L	Date We	Date Well Completed 10/18/90						
Character of Well <u>D&A</u>	Pluggin	g Commence	d <u>10/18/90</u>					
(Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Su	ipply Wei	,1)		Pluggin	g Complete	d <u>10/18/90</u>		
The plugging proposal was approved o	on	10-18-	-90			(date)		
by Dennis Hammel				(KÇ	C District	Agent's Name).		
is ACO-1 filed? No lf not,						·		
Producing Formation	Depth	to T	o p	Bott	om	r.D. 4140'		
Show depth and thickness of all wate	r, oil a	nd ga	s formati	ons.				
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS			C	ASING RECO	RD			
Formation Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out			
	<u> </u>	·						
		<u> </u>	8-5/8"	206	-0-			
						*		
Describe in detail the manner in whi placed and the method or methods us were used, state the character of	ed in in Same a	troduc	cing it in	nto the hol	le. If ceme	ent or other plug		
	Mud_1	aden	<u>fluid 414</u> ent @ 134	0'-2275'	15 sks in	rathole		
	100 sk	s cme	ent @ 25	0'				
(If additional description	40 sk	s cem	ent @ 4	O'	form \			
Name of Plugging Contractor								
			Operatio	ns L	icense No.	RECOVER BPORATION CUMMISSION		
Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Ks						10-22-90		
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGIA				ompany		OT 2 2 1990		
STATE OF KANSAS COL	INTY OF _	RUS	SELL		•*	SERVATION DIVISIUM Wichita, Kansas		
Ky above-described well, being first dul statements, and matters herein cont the same are true and correct, so hel	rained ar	on oa nd the i. (S	th, says: log of t Ignature)	That I ha he above d Kyle B. Br	Operator) ve knowled escribed w	or (Operator)—o		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORM GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES MY Commission Expire		Glen		9th day o				

KCC

OCT 2 2 1990

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Wanker Oil Company

Rt. #2, Box 14

Wakeeney, KS 67672

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Martin

WELL #1

LOCATION: NW SW NE

Section 17-10S-26W Sheridan County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4141'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4140'

COMMENCED: 10/11/90

10/11/90

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 206' w/140 sks cement

ELEVATION: 2617'

COMPLETED: 10/18/90

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil & Sand	120'	Anhydrite	2241'
Dakota Sand	1511'	Heebner	38351.
Red Bed	1520'	Toronto	3858'
Cedar Hills	1855'	Lansing-Kansas City	3874'
Red Bed	2021'	R.T.D.	4140'

STATE OF KANSAS

SS

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kyle B. Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me on October 19, 1990.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

Glenda R. Tiffin, Notary Public